
MINUTES 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

July 21, 2011 

.~ l D 9MII- IpM · 4~11('D§~.«9Jlf9n· qf' ·.PQm.Qt 

Special Meeting on July 21, 2011 at 4:00 P.M. at South Fork Ranch, Da"as Palace 
Meeting Room, 3700 Hogge Road, Parker, Texas 75002. 

Mayor Cordina called the meeting to order at 4:05 p.m. with Councilmembers Leamy, 
Sumrow, Marsha", Evans and Levine present. A quorum was present. 

Staff Present: Acting City Administrator Jeff Flanigan, City Secretary Carrie Smith, 
Finance/HR Manager Johnna Boyd, Police Chief Tony Fragoso, Police Sergeant Kenny 
Price, Fire Chief Mike Sheff and Court Clerk Lori Newton. 

American Pledge: Mike Sheff led the pledge. 

Texas Pledge: Tony Fragoso led the pledge. 

PIJBblC GOMMENiTS ~alJ)r Counetfiinvlte6any~witn~~tbeeooAC!J!not~'onthe .nda lD,speak.1J1'the CooRd!. NeformahJdionmaybe takeri OQ,ftle6e.items·at ttIUs'meeting. P!ease"~.H:omments 
~:~' ,rrn(!~" 

None 

1. ANNUAL BUDGET SESSION. 

Council and Staff reviewed the preliminary budget. See attached revised budget 
spreadsheet. 

2. CONSIDERATION AND/OR ANY APPROPRIATE ACTION ON SCHEDULE FOR 
PUBLIC HEARINGS ON PROPOSED TAX RATE AND BUDGET. 

At Councils request Public Hearing 2 is to be rescheduled to August 29 so all 
Councilmembers are present. The record vote and schedule will be approved at 
the August 2 meeting. 

... 



3. ADJOURN 

Mayor Cordina adjourned the meeting 9:01 pm. 

Exhibit A - Budget SeSsion presentation 

CCMinutBs 
July 20, 2011 
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Budpt Sallon 2011/Z0U 
REVENUE 



.. ...... .. . .... --.. ---~ ... - -. 

PROPOSED FY 2011/2012 
ADMINISTRATION 
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PROPOSED FY 2010 /2011 
ADMINIS1RATION 



PROPOSED FY 2011/ Z012 
POUCE DEPARTMENT 
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PROPOSED FY 2011/ 2012 
POUCE 
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PROPOSED FY 2011/2012 
MUNIQPAL COURT 
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PROPOSED FY 2011/ Z012 
FIRE DEPARTMENT 
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PROPOSED FY 2010 /2011 
FIRE DEPARTMENT 

""" .. ~.- .-.... - :-:"' .. """"="""="""'-'-''''''------"7"''''---:-'''''''~---:---~-~-------''''''' 



- ---- - - - - ---- -

.... ~ ... : .......... _ .... , .... . -:"""' .~-.~ . - ~~ ... . : ---~ 

PROPOSED F'f 2011/ Z012 
BUILDING AND CODE ENFORCEMENT 
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PROPOSED FY 2011/ 2012 
PUlUC WORKS 
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PROPOSED FV 2011/2012 
CITY PROPERTY 
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PROPOSED FY 2011/2012 
DEBT SERVICE 

.•. _---_._- . . -...... -:~ . .. 

r-2010 /2011 I 2011/2012 
ANTICIPATED EXPENSES PROPOSED EXPENSES 

E - -;;~BT--;;'~ENSES I 337,824 I 
TAXABlE VALUE S01,577,999 

'-----'--- --------. 

DIbt ..... TIl !lite 0.0&735 



PROPOSED FT 2011/2012 

GENERAL FUND· SUMMARY 
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PROPOSED FY 2010 /2011 
GENERAL FUND· SUMMARY 
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Mao Expenses 2,343,2781 
Other Revenue 789,750! 
Revenue needed 1,553528 
Taxable Value 501,577,999 

MaO TAX RATE 0.309728 I 
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PROPOSED FY 2011/2012 
GENERAL FUND - SUMMARY 

...... .. ' ........ : .. ··:'1 ~ .... :.: p ", 'Os':" ···i,~i·::/? 

Taxable Value 501,577,999 
1>.I •• fii.:"'-' ;;: "::::;,l);I$. ·.::>:;(,' 0.00000 

$ 50,830= one cent 

,Tax rate Increase 
(cents) 0.0000 

Defldt o 

capital Requests 90,000 
Difference (90,000) 
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PROPOSED FY 2011/2012 
WATER BUDGET 
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fIRDII05ED FY 20U /2IIU 
WATIIlIUDGEr 
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Property 

PROPOSED FY 2011/2012 
WATER BUDGET 



PROPOSED FY Z011/1OU 
WAT!IlIUDGI!T 
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PROPOSED FY. 2011/2012 
WATER BUDGIIT 


